Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	
	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	V
Name of conveying party(ies):	idemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Cirrus Logic, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ATI Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Za No
Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 1 Commerce Valley Drive East
☐ Other	Markham, Ontario, CANADA L3T 7X6
Ontober 3 page	City:State;Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$) 5,122,783 5,298,915
Additional num	bers attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory Scott Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Cirrus Logic, Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2901 Via Fortuna	8. Deposit account number:
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy
Gregory Scott Thomas, Reg. No. 39,855 Name of Person Signing	Oct. 3, 2003 Signature Date
_ ~	Orginature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CIRRUS LOGIC LEGAL D

CIRRUS LOGIC LEGAL D

PAGE 03/05

PAGE 04/06

10/03/2003 15:12 5128

5128514500

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, <u>CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>2991 VIA FORTUNA</u>, <u>AUSTIN, TEXAS, USA 78746</u>, is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents listed below, and

WHEREAS, ATI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter termed "ATI"), with an office at 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3T 7X6, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents attached as Exhibit A (the "Patents") (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents and patent applications);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ATI, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions clams in said Patents, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ATI for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on sald inventions to ATI Corporation as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided for between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment required in any country in which any of the Patents are pending or issued, granting or confirming the rights granted herein, but only to the extent of those rights granted herein in connection with the Patents mentioned herein.

5129514500

PAGE 04/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment,

Date:

Gregory Scott Thomas

Vice President and Associate General

Counsel

33 14:24 5128514500 PAGE 06/06 CIRRUS LOGIC LEGAL D FAUE 6// RightFAX

/03/2003 15:12 5128514500

CIRRUS LOGIC LEGAL D

PAGE 05/05

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patent No.</u>	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,122,783	June 16, 1992	System and Method for Blinking Digitally-Commanded Pixels of a Display Screen to Produce a Palette of Many Colors
5,298,915	March 29, 1994	System and Method for Producing a Palette of Many Colors on a Display Screen Having Digitally-Commanded Pivels

RECORDED: 10/03/2003